City of Casa Grande
FY 2024-2025 Amended Consolidated Fee Schedule Effective January 1, 2025

www.casagrandeaz.gov/city-fees/

Fees are shown in dollars ($S$) unless otherwise noted

FY2025
Adopted Fees

FY2025 Proposed Amended

FY2025
Proposed Amended Fee Justification(s)

Community Services

Community Recreation Center

Monthly Pass

Youth - age 17 and under 20.00 Not to exceed $30/month
Adult - age 18 to 49 30.00 Not to exceed $40/month
Couple 50.00 Not to exceed $60/month
Senior - age 50 and over 25.00 Not to exceed $35/month
Senior Couple 45.00 Not to exceed $55/month
Family 60.00 Not to exceed $70/month
Each-AdditienalMember-Added-to-Membership: Change to Nondependent Add-on  [8.00 Not to exceed $15/month

to dual membership type.

6 Month Pass

Youth - age 17 and under

Not to exceed $17/month

Not to exceed $25/month

Adult - age 18 to 49

Not to exceed $25/month

Not to exceed $35/month

Couple

Not to exceed S40/month

Not to exceed $50/month

Senior - age 50 and over

Not to exceed $20/month

Not to exceed $30/month

Senior Couple

Not to exceed $S30/month

Not to exceed $40/month

Family

Not to exceed $45/month

Not to exceed $55/month

Each-Additional-MemberAdded-te-Membership: Change to Nondependent Add-on

to dual membership type.

8.00

Not to exceed $15/month

Annual Pass

Youth - 17 and under

Not to exceed $S17/month

Not to exceed $25/month

Adult - 18 and over

Not to exceed $25/month

Not to exceed $35/month

Couple

Not to exceed $40/month

Not to exceed $50/month

Senior

Not to exceed $20/month

Not to exceed $30/month

Senior Couple

Not to exceed $S30/month

Not to exceed $40/month

Family

Not to exceed $S45/month

Not to exceed $55/month

Each-AdditienalMember-Added-te-Membership: Change to Nondependent Add-on

to dual membership type.

8.00

Not to exceed $15/month
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Maintain pace of increasing operation costs, such as
part-time hourly staff increased from $11hr, when
facility open to $15.25hr.

Maintain pace of increasing operation costs, such as
part-time hourly staff increased from $11hr, when
facility open to $15.25hr.

Maintain pace of increasing operation costs, such as
part-time hourly staff increased from $11hr, when
facility open to $15.25hr.
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Fees are shown in dollars ($S$) unless otherwise noted

FY2025
Adopted Fees

FY2025 Proposed Amended

FY2025
Proposed Amended Fee Justification(s)

Library
Inter-Library Loan {Nen-Piekup} 2.00 $2.00 (fee remain the same)
0.10 0.00
1.00 0.00
Copies/Printing
Self-Service Fax 1.00 - 5.00 0.50
Finance
Short-Term Rental Permit Fee
Annual Permit Fee 0.00 $115.00 - $130.00

Planning and Development

Basic Plan Review Services

Commercial Deferred Plan Review Based upon 65% of the $150
construction value per the ICC
table or a signed construction
contract

Residential Deferred Plan Review Based upon 65% of the $75

construction value per the ICC
table or a signed construction
contract
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Charge fee for all Inter-Library Loan

Fee is no longer charged
Fee is no longer charged

Eliminate the fee range and match the current day fee

The City's STR ordinance will be established as of

This fee is akin to a minor revision, but limited to items
designed during the construction phase. Value of work
already included within the Building Permit Fee.

This fee is akin to a minor revision, but limited to items
designed during the construction phase. Value of work
already included within the Building Permit Fee.
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Fees are shown in dollars ($S$) unless otherwise noted FY2025 FY2025 Proposed Amended FY2025
Adopted Fees Proposed Amended Fee Justification(s)
Police

Police Reports

Digital Photo (Per sheet) 9.00 Remove this line We do not have a photo printer, we can offer the
photos on a disc at $25.00 or can print regular copies
on regular printer paper and will charge like we do a
report, $7.00 for first 10 pages and $0.55 per page after
that
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